Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wireless Accessories, LLC		I11/02/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aries Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2001 West Kelley Court	
City:	Libertyville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60048	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78111923	WIRELESS DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	2893837	WIRELESS GENERATION
Registration Number:	2996896	WIRELESS DIMENSIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900035694

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: James B. Muskal
Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 224364

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Muskal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0093

\$30.00

CH \$9

Signature:	/james b. muskal/	
Date:	11/09/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Wireless Agreement#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0094

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza **Suite 4900** 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wireless Accessories, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 2288 Wilhelmina Court NE, Palm Bay, Florida 32905, is the record owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,893,837 and 2,996,896 and the record owner of the U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/111,923.

AND, WHEREAS, Aries Manufacturing, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, having its principal place of business at 2001 West Kelley Court, Libertyville, Illinois 60048, is the successor to the business of Wireless Accessories, LLC, including the goodwill of the business connected with the Trademarks; is an ongoing concern; and is desirous of acquiring all the rights, titles and interest of the U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,893,837 and 2,996,896 and the record owner of the U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/111,923 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wireless Accessories, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Nevada, hereby assigns unto Aries Manufacturing, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, and unto its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, in and to the Trademarks referenced above.

FURTHER, Wireless Accessories, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Nevada, does also assign to Aries Manufacturing, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, any and all rights of recovery for infringement of said Trademark rights.

AND, FURTHER, Wireless Accessories, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Nevada, authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to record the assignment for the above listed Trademarks, as the property of Aries Manufacturing, Inc., an Illinois Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Wireless Accessories, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Nevada, has hereunder set his hand and seal this Nanday of October, 2005.

> Wireless Accessories, LLC a Limited Liability Company of Nevada

561919.DOC;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 11/09/2005